

## **NBEA FUNDING for NEW BRONZE COMPETITIONS**

The New Brunswick Equestrian Association provides financial support to FIRST-TIME sanctioned Bronze competitions in New Brunswick.

Funding is available for **25% of the judge's fee** to registered and sanctioned Bronze competitions. Judges must be Equestrian Canada certified judges in the discipline in which they are judging or Guest Carded by EC. General Performance Competitions may use Provincially Approved GP Judges **who are residents of New Brunswick** and who are gaining experience with the intention of applying for EC status.

## Stewards will be hired and paid **100% of their day fee** by the NBEA to work with new competition organizers before and during their competition.

(Bronze competitions that meet our biosecurity requirements, new or not) may apply for <u>NBEA Biosecurity/Competition Officials</u> funding to receive 30% of the judge's fee.)

In order to receive financial funding, new Bronze competitions must submit their competition application form to Equestrian Canada and register with the NBEA before **May 1<sup>st</sup>.** To register with the NBEA, email <u>nbeaeditor@gmail.com</u>

A signed funding application form (below), along with a copy of **the judge's invoice**, must be submitted to the NBEA within 10 days following **each** competition. The NBEA registration form and the funding application form are available on the NBEA website.

Links to competition documents can be found at Info for Organizers.

This funding incentive is available only to Bronze competitions and does not include Bronze/Silver or Bronze/Gold shows. Application dates and funding submission dates must be accurately followed or funding will not be considered.



## New Brunswick Equestrian Association Competition Officials Funding Program *Registration Form*

	Date of Competition:	
	EC#	
	NBEA#	
Phone:	Cell #	
Phone:	Cell #	
you have organized a sanctioned	competition?	
anized a sanctioned competition?		
	Phone:Ph	EC# NBEA# Phone:Cell #

Fax: 506-454-2363 Scan & email: horses@nbnet.nb.ca